



## **PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name**

Supplier:	MI TIENDA TRADING	
Address:	San Miguel, Manila	
TIN:		

P.O. No.: 2022-03-0098

Date: March 29, 2022

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Stock/		Seven (7) days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (P.O)	- ajiiloik i	J 10 00 days (	upon final inspection
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	set	TOKEN FOR AWARDEES Inclusions:  > French Press Coffee Plunger, 600ml capacity  > Ground Coffee, 500grams (packed in printed canvass pouch w/string)  > Coffee Mug, color white, ceramic/ glass (printed)	109	1,200.00	130,800.00
2	piece	PLAQUE FOR SERVICE AWARDEES Specifications: > Large-sized > High quality wood > Customizable: background, letter style, design etc. (comes with individual box and paper bag)	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
3	piece	PLAQUE FOR SPECIAL CITATION/ KINANG AWARDEES Specifications: > Large-sized > High quality wood > Customizable: background, letter style, design etc. (comes with individual box and paper bag)	30	1,800.00	54,000.00
4	piece	PLAQUE FOR PRAISE AND PANATA AWARDS Specifications: > Large-sized > High quality wood > Customizable: background, letter style, design etc. (comes with individual box and paper bag)	4	1,800.00	7,200.00
5	piece	CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION FOR SPECIAL CITATIONS (KINANG AWARDEES) Specifications:  > Frame Size: A3 size - 16.5 inches (width) - 11.75 inches (height)  Others:  > With exquisite borders; made of durable solid metal frame; HD glass display; easy to use; comes with easy opening tabs at the back; can be hang vertically or horizontally; rectangular in shape; high quality; printing of certificates included >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <>>>>	50	440.00	22,000.00
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php293,200.00 PR No.: 2022-03-0197 Purpose: Purchase of Tokens, Plaque and Certificate w/ Frames for the 71st DSWD Anniversary Celebration Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro			217,600.00
(Total Am Word		Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Peso			217,600.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Very truly yours,

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA JR., CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Regional Director

Fund Cluster : 101 Funds Available : ₱२८७, ७००

Signature over Printed Name of AO IV/ OIC - Head, Accounting Section

2022-04-0978 ORS/BURS No. : Date of the ORS/BURS:

Amount: \$217, 600 00





**Bids and Awards Committee** 

## NOTICE OF AWARD

March 29, 2022

MS. MARICOR UY
Proprietor
MI TIENDA TRADING
San Miguel, Manila

Dear Ms. Uy:

nai ver

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2022-03-0197 for the "Purchase of Tokens, Plaque and Certificate with Frame for the 71<sup>st</sup> DSWD Anniversary Celebration" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <a href="Two Hundred Seventeen">Two Hundred Seventeen</a> Thousand Six Hundred Pesos Only (Php 217,600.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No. 2022-03-0098 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

FERNANDO R. DEWILLA JR., CESO III
Regional Director
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

MI TIENDA TRADING

Date:

Procurement Form No. 04 - B (Abstract of Canvass)

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT
ABSTRACT OF QUOTATIONS

AOQ No.: 2022-03-0197-NP-SVP

Purpose: Purchase of Tokens, Plaque and Certificates w/ Frame for the 71st DSWD Anniversary Celebrtion.

Purchaser's Requirements  AJ & TJ PRINTING  Bidder's Specification  TOKEN FOR AWARDEES  NITIENDA TRADING  Didder's Specification  1,330.00  144,970.00  BIDDER'S NAME  LEON CULLEN'S TRADING  Didder's Specification  Total Cost Specification  1,330.00  1,200.00  130,800.00  850.00
AJ & TJ PRINTING
BIDDER'S NAME
BIDDER'S NAME
ITENDA TRADING
Total Cost Specifica 130,800.00 Sub-1
Total Cost Specifica 130,800.00 Sub-1
LEON CULLEN'S TRJ
CULLEN'S TRJ Unit Cost 850.00 2.650.00 2.650.00

Approved by:

JAMUEL P. BALBABOCO

IMEE C. VILLANUEVA **BAC Member** 

MARICEL F. DELA VEGA - URDAS

GENELIZA H. GABILAN BAC Vice Chairperson

SHEILA S/TAPIA BAC Charperson

BAC Member

PATRICK G. JARMIN Alternate BAC Member

KHEEN MICHAEL G. SE Alternate BAC Member

AMELINDA O. LEUTERIO

Ilternate BAC Member

FERNANDO FL DE VILLA, JR., CESO III

Regional Director

Procurement Form No. 04 - B (Abstract of Canvass)

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT ABSTRACT OF QUOTATIONS

No. Purpose: Deliberated upon by the DSWD - BIDS COMMITTEE (DSWD-BAC) on Qty 50 Purchase of Tokens, Plaque and Certificates w/ Frame for the 71st DSWD Anniversary Celebriton. piece Unit Page 2 of 2 Approved Budget for the Contract: Php293,200.00 CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION FOR SPECIAL CITATIONS (KINANG AWARDEES) > With exquisite borders; made of durable solid metal frame; HD glass display > Frame Size: A3 size - 16.5 inches (width) - 11.75 inches (height) Specifications: Others: or horizontally; rectangular in shape; high quality; printing of certificates included easy to use; comes with easy opening tabs at the back; can be hang vertically >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<< Purchaser's Requirements tareh 28,2022 Within the ABC TOTAL AMOUNT Specification SUB-TOTAL Bidder's AJ & TJ PRINTING Unit Cost 225.00 Total Cost 218,460.00 TOTAL AMOUNT 11,250.00 11,250.00 Within the ABC Specification SUB-TOTAL Bidder's and MI TIENDA TRADING BIDDER'S NAME Unit Cost 440.00 Total Cost 217,600.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT Within the ABC Specification Bidder's SUB-TOTAL AOQ No.: 2022-03-0197-NP-SVP LEON CULLEN'S TRADING Unit Cost 650.00 Total Cost 220,550.00 32,500.0 32,500.00

JAMUEL P. BALBABOCO

recommends to be awarded to

न । किय दिसार

IMEE C. VILLANUEVA

MARICEL F. DELA VEGA - URDAS

BAC Vice Chairperson

SHEILA S. TAPIA BAC Chairperson

BUC Members

the lovet colored id.

BAC Member

BAC Member

Alternate BAC Member PATRICK G. JARMIN

KHEEN MICHAEL G. SE

Alternate BAC Member

Alternate BAC Member

Approved by:

FERNANDO R DE VILLA, JR., CESO III

Regional Director